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CMAS

2st FREEDIVING AND FINSWIMMING PARASPORT WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UD) ITALY 14-18 NOVEMBER 2024

FRIDAY 15 NOVEMBER AFTERNOON

Mt 25 APNOEA MEN ev.1

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1

A ON -

N —

1

NDNDNDN

w W

2

A OO Wo

&~ O

FAVARO

BIN ZUL AIZAN
MORENO MARTINEZ
DATRI

RIZZO

CLEMENTE
BARTOLINI

COSTANTINI

FIRST NAME
Riccardo

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Julio Alejandro

Nicolo

Alberto

Christian
Matteo

Alvise

YEAR CAT

2010

2009
2003
2001
2000

1992
1995

1987

FS11

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1

F/M NATION

< £ 255 £

ITALY

MALAYSIA
COLOMBIA
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

COUNTRY DIST. STYLE

ITA

MAS
COL
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

25

25
25
25
25

25
25

25

APNOEA

APNOEA
APNOEA
APNOEA
APNOEA

APNOEA
APNOEA

APNOEA

SUB. TIME
00:29.09

59:59.99
00:16.00
00:13.01
00:13.00

00:16.05
00:16.00

00:29.02



1 4
1 4
2 4

5

8
7

SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR

GALDINI

ANTONIALI
LEBLANC

Mt 25 APNOEA WOMEN ev.2

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1 5
2 )
1 )
1 6

6
1 6
2 6

5
4

2

N

(62 o))

BENELLI
SCRETI

LO SCHIAVO

BIOLCATI
AERE

BRUNETTI
GUASCONI

Mt 25 BIFINS MEN ev.3

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1 7
2 7
1 7
1 8
2 8
3 8
1 8
2 8
1 9

1

A ODN

o N

BOMPANI
FAVARO

FIOR

BIN ZUL AIZAN

CARPENEDO
LUCANGELI

MINCICA
BARTOLINI

SPIGONARDO

Brayan
Samuele

Luca
Mathieu

FIRST NAME
Alice

Martina

Giulia

Michela Aruni
Katia

Rosanna
Eleonora

FIRST NAME
Filippo
Riccardo

Andrea Le Yu
Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Alessio

Riccardo

Francesco
Matteo

Roberto

1999

2003

2004
1985

YEAR
2003
2005

1987

1985
1971

1964
2004

YEAR
2002
2010

2009
2009
1991
2003

2000
1995

1989

FS2

FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS21

FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS11
FS11

FS12
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1

<=L £ LZ

F/M

M

m T

~
=

< £ 25 £ £

COLOMBIA COL

ITALY

ITALY
FRANCE

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

MALAYSIA

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

ITA

ITA
FRA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA
MAS
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

25

25

25
25

DIST.
25
25

25

25
25

25
25

DIST.
25
25

25
25
25
25

25
25

25

APNOEA
APNOEA

APNOEA
APNOEA

STYLE
APNOEA
APNOEA

APNOEA

APNOEA
APNOEA

APNOEA
APNOEA

STYLE
BF
BF

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF

00:15.00

00:15.06

00:24.00
00:16.00

SUB. TIME

00:14.04
00:13.04

00:17.05

00:15.10
00:14.03

00:16.09
00:12.04

SUB. TIME

00:17.06
00:17.03

00:15.04
59:569.99
01:14.04
00:13.08

00:20.00
00:15.00

00:22.02



A ON -

N —

N =

ArOOTWODN

o N

W N

CONTACOLLI
BOISNEAU
VIDA

DEBONNE GEORGES
SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR

BONAFIN
GARCIA
GALDINI

ANTONIALI

AHMED ABDALLA

Mt 25 BIFINS WOMEN ev.4

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1
2
3

1

N —

N —

11
11
11

11
11

12

12
12

12
12

2
3
4

7
6

N

BERTOLO
CECCHI
CORATO

CARNIELETTO
FAVALE

MANCOSU

BIOLCATI
AERE

BRAIDOT
PANIGUTTI

Gabriele
Philippe
Fabio
Patrice
Brayan

Pierluigi
Thomas
Samuele

Luca
Hady

FIRST NAME
Lisa

Federica
Annamaria

Monica
llaria

Dafne

Michela Aruni
Katia

Elisabetta
Rossella

DINAMIC FREEDIVING WITHOUT FINS (DNF) ev.5

SATURDAY 16 NOVEMBER MORNING

2004
1959
1970
1958
1999

1972
1983
2003

2004
2001

YEAR
2001
1999
1995

2007
2002

2003

1985
1971

1999
1959

FS2
FS2
FS2
FS2
FS2

FS3
FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1

FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

=L £ 255

FIM

ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY
FRANCE
COLOMBIA

ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY

ITALY
EGYPT

NATION
ITALY
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
COL

ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA
EGY

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25

25
25

DIST.
25
25
25

25
25

25

25
25

25
25

BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

STYLE
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

00:48.03
00:24.00
00:20.09
00:18.93
00:18.00

00:20.00
00:16.00
00:13.09

00:14.09
00:12.00

SUB. TIME
00:18.06
00:18.06
00:15.03

00:30.09
00:20.00

00:58.03

00:17.20
00:14.02

00:20.60
00:20.00



DINAMIC FREEDIVING (DYN and DYNBF) ev.6

SATURDAY 18 NOVEMBER AFTERNOON

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN ev.7

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

A ON -

N =

N —

1

13
13

14
14
14
14

14
14

15
15

15

2

~ A WON - ~

(0]

[CV N \O)

5

FAVARO
LUPPI

BIN ZUL AIZAN
ZANIN

MORENO MARTINEZ
SCANO

FURLANIS
BARTOLINI

AHMED MOUSHREF
GALDINI

ANTONIALI

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN ev.8

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1
2

1
2

1

16
16

17
17

17
17

5
4
2
3

6
5

BENELLI
SCRETI

COLANERO
AERE

PANIGUTTI
BRUNETTI

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN ev.9

FIRST NAME
Riccardo
Mirko

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Nicola

Julio Alejandro
Tommaso

Daniele
Matteo

Omar
Samuele

Luca

FIRST NAME
Alice
Martina

llenia
Katia

Rossella
Rosanna

YEAR
2010
1988

2009
1991
2003
2010

2000
1995

2010
2003

2004

YEAR
2003
2005

1982
1971

1959
1964

CAT
FS11
FS11

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS3
FS3

FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

FIM

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FIM

m m

m ™

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

MALAYSIA
ITALY
COLOMBIA
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

EGYPT
ITALY

ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

COUNTRY DIST. STYLE

ITA
ITA

MAS
ITA
COL
ITA

ITA
ITA

EGY
ITA

ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

100
100

100
100
100
100

100
100

100
100

100

DIST.
100
100

100
100

100
100

SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF
SF

SF

STYLE
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF
SF

SUB. TIME
02:00.00
01:13.47

59:569.99
01:39.09
01:13.00
00:55.00

02:34.04
01:30.00

01:30.36
01:13.04

01:21.08

SUB. TIME
01:03.08
01:03.02

01:20.00
01:08.08

02:09.20
01:18.02



POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

A ON -

— N — N —

W N

A ON -

N =

18
18

18

19
19
19
19

19
19

20
20

20
20
20

21
21
21
21

21
21

1

N = o~ AWN

X6 M o))

A OWN -

o N

BOMPANI
LUPPI

FIOR

BIN ZUL AIZAN
CARPENEDO
MORENO MARTINEZ
SCANO

CLEMENTE
MINCICA

COSTANTINI
SPIGONARDO

BOISNEAU
DEBONNE GEORGES
SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR

AHMED MOUSHREF
BONAFIN

GARCIA

GALDINI

ANTONIALI
AHMED ABDALLA

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN ev.10

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

1

22
22

22

3
4

7

SCRETI
BENELLI

FAVALE

FIRST NAME
Filippo
Mirko

Andrea Le Yu

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Alessio

Julio Alejandro
Tommaso

Christian
Francesco

Alvise
Roberto

Philippe
Patrice
Brayan

Omar
Pierluigi
Thomas
Samuele

Luca
Hady

FIRST NAME
Martina
Alice

llaria

YEAR
2002
1988

2009

2009
1991
2003
2010

1992
2000

1987
1989

1959
1958
1999

2010
1972
1983
2003

2004
2001

YEAR
2005
2003

2002

CAT
FS11
FS11

F/M

FS12

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1
FS1

FS2
FS2
FS2

FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

=L £ £ £ £ £ £ £

CAT F/M
FS14 F
FS14 F

FS21 F

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

MALAYSIA
ITALY
COLOMBIA
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

FRANCE
FRANCE
COLOMBIA

EGYPT
ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY

ITALY
EGYPT

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

MAS
ITA
COL
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

FRA
FRA
COL

EGY
ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA
EGY

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

DIST.
100
100

100

100
100
100
100

100
100

100
100

100
100
100

100
100
100
100

100
100

DIST.
100
100

100

STYLE
BF
BF

BF

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF
BF

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

STYLE
BF
BF

BF

SUB. TIME
01:19.00
01:01.06

01:21.07

59:59.99
01:06.02
01:02.00
00:57.03

01:24.02
01:20.01

01:57.07
01:31.00

01:46.00
01:35.23
01:10.00

01:28.50
01:15.00
01:14.00
01:04.04

01:39.05
00:56.00

SUB. TIME
01:09.07
01:08.03

01:50.05



2 22
1 23
2 23
1 23
2 23

w

~

LO SCHIAVO

GALASSO
AERE

BRAIDOT
GUASCONI

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN ev.11

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1 24
2 24
1 24

24

2
3

6
)

BIN ZUL AIZAN
ZANIN

DE STEFANI
FURLANIS

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN ev.12

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1 25
2 25
1 26
1 26

26

5
4

7

5
4

BENELLI
SCRETI

BIOLCATI

PANIGUTTI
BRUNETTI

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN ev.13

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1 27
2 27

1 27

1
2

7

BOMPANI
LUPPI

FIOR

Giulia

Stefania
Katia

Elisabetta
Eleonora

FIRST NAME
Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Nicola

Marco
Daniele

FIRST NAME
Alice
Martina

Michela Aruni

Rossella
Rosanna

FIRST NAME
Filippo
Mirko

Andrea Le Yu

1987

1975
1971

1999
2004

YEAR
2009
1991

1991
2000

YEAR
2003
2005

1985

1959
1964

YEAR
2002
1988

2009

FS21

FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS11
FS11

FS12

m M

m ™

FIM

=L £ZLZ

FIM

m ™

FIM

ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

NATION
MALAYSIA
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

COUNTRY
MAS
ITA

ITA
ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

100

100
100

100
100

DIST.
200
200

200
200

DIST.
200
200

200

200
200

DIST.
200
200

200

BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

STYLE
SF
SF

SF
SF

STYLE
SF
SF

SF

SF
SF

STYLE
BF
BF

BF

01:39.09

01:49.00
01:07.07

01:20.00
01:06.05

SUB. TIME
59:59.99
03:57.01

04:35.02
03:52.01

SUB. TIME
02:19.03
02:17.01

03:52.10

04:30.00
03:03.00

SUB. TIME
03:25.03
02:14.64

03:11.80
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1

28
28
28
28

28
28

29
29

29
29
29

30
30
30

30

A OWON -

o N

oo N N

A OO W

7

BIN ZUL AIZAN
MORENO MARTINEZ
DATRI

SCANO

CLEMENTE
MINCICA

COSTANTINI
SPIGONARDO

BOISNEAU
DEBONNE GEORGES
SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR

GARCIA
BONAFIN
GALDINI

AHMED ABDALLA

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN ev.14

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

1

-_—

N =

31
31

31
31

32
32
32

32
32

2
3

6
5

WN -

(o))

CORATO
BENELLI

CARNIELETTO
FAVALE

GALASSO
COLANERO
AERE

BRAIDOT
GUASCONI

SUNDAY 17 NOVEMBER MORNING

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Julio Alejandro

Nicolo

Tommaso

Christian
Francesco

Alvise
Roberto

Philippe
Patrice
Brayan

Thomas
Pierluigi
Samuele

Hady

FIRST NAME
Annamaria
Alice

Monica
llaria

Stefania
llenia
Katia

Elisabetta
Eleonora

2009
2003
2001
2010

1992
2000

1987
1989

1959
1958
1999

1983
1972
2003

2001

YEAR
1995
2003

2007
2002

1975
1982
1971

1999
2004

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1
FS1

FS2
FS2
FS2

FS3
FS3
FS3

FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS3
FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

< 2 25 £ £ 2L

m ™

MALAYSIA
COLOMBIA
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

FRANCE
FRANCE
COLOMBIA

FRANCE
ITALY
ITALY

EGYPT

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

MAS
COL
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

FRA
FRA
COL

FRA
ITA
ITA

EGY

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

200
200
200
200

200
200

200
200

200
200
200

200
200
200

200

DIST.
200
200

200
200

200
200
200

200
200

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF
BF

BF
BF
BF

BF

STYLE
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF
SF

BF
BF

59:59.99
02:30.00
02:25.03
02:06.06

03:19.00
03:08.05

04:16.04
03:11.08

03:58.00
03:34.70
02:30.00

02:35.00
02:30.00
02:03.00

02:05.00

SUB. TIME
03:31.09
02:47.02

05:00.00
04:02.05

03:10.00
03:01.08
02:20.00

03:00.00
02:27.07



STATIC FREEDIVING (STA) MEN ev.15

SUNDAY 17 NOVEMBER EVENING

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN ev.16

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

A ON -

N —

N =

33
33

34
34
34
34

34
34

35

35

35
35

2

B WON - ~

o N

7
6

FAVARO
LUPPI

BIN ZUL AIZAN
MORENO MARTINEZ
R1ZZO

SCANO

DE STEFANI
BARTOLINI

SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR

GALDINI

AHMED MOUSHREF
ANTONIALI

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN ev.17

POS HEAT LANE LAST NAME

1
2

1

36
36

37
37

37

5
4
2
3

6

SCRETI
BENELLI

COLANERO
AERE

PANIGUTTI

FIRST NAME
Riccardo
Mirko

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Julio Alejandro
Alberto

Tommaso

Marco
Matteo

Brayan
Samuele

Omar
Luca

FIRST NAME
Martina
Alice

llenia
Katia

Rossella

YEAR
2010
1988

2009
2003
2000
2010

1991
1995

1999

2003

2010
2004

YEAR
2005
2003

1982
1971

1959

CAT
FS11
FS11

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS2

FS3

FS4
FS4

CAT
FS14
FS14

FS3
FS3

FS4

F/M

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

MALAYSIA
COLOMBIA
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

COLOMBIA

ITALY

EGYPT
ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

COUNTRY DIST. STYLE

ITA
ITA

MAS
COL
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

COL

ITA

EGY
ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

50
50

50
50
50
50

50
50

50

50

50
50

DIST.
50
50

50
50

50

SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF

SF

SF
SF

STYLE
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF

SUB. TIME
00:35.09
00:25.45

59:59.99
00:39.00
00:26.09
00:24.01

00:41.06
00:40.00

33:00.00

00:30.04

00:45.37
00:40.03

SUB. TIME
00:28.01
00:27.08

00:35.00
00:31.20

00:42.00



37

5

BRUNETTI

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN ev.18

POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1
2

N =~ A ON -

N =

AR WON -

A ON -

N =

38
38

38

39
39
39
39

39
39

40
40

40
40
40
40
40

41
41
41
41

41
41

1

o N A WON -

N —

A OO N 0

A OWON -

o N

BOMPANI
LUPPI

FIOR

BIN ZUL AIZAN
MORENO MARTINEZ
LUCANGELI

SCANO

CLEMENTE
MINCICA

COSTANTINI
SPIGONARDO

SEPULVEDA BOLIVAR
CONTACOLLI
BOISNEAU

VIDA

DEBONNE GEORGES

AHMED MOUSHREF
BONAFIN

GARCIA

GALDINI

ANTONIALI
AHMED ABDALLA

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN ev.19

Rosanna

FIRST NAME
Filippo
Mirko

Andrea Le Yu

Adam Rayyan Mikhail
Julio Alejandro
Riccardo

Tommaso

Christian
Francesco

Alvise
Roberto

Brayan
Gabriele
Philippe
Fabio
Patrice

Omar
Pierluigi
Thomas
Samuele

Luca
Hady

1964

YEAR
2002
1988

2009

2009
2003
2003
2010

1992
2000

1987
1989

1999
2004
1959
1970
1958

2010
1972
1983
2003

2004
2001

FS4

CAT
FS11
FS11

FS12

FS14
FS14
FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1
FS1

FS2
FS2
FS2
FS2
FS2

FS3
FS3
FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

F

~
=

=L I £ £ £ £ £ £

ITALY

NATION
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY

MALAYSIA
COLOMBIA
ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

ITALY
ITALY

COLOMBIA
ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY
FRANCE

EGYPT
ITALY
FRANCE
ITALY

ITALY
EGYPT

ITA

COUNTRY
ITA
ITA

ITA

MAS
COL
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

COL
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA

EGY
ITA
FRA
ITA

ITA
EGY

50

DIST.
50
50

50

50
50
50
50

50
50

50
50

50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50

50
50

SF

STYLE
BF
BF

BF

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF
BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF
BF
BF

BF
BF

00:35.50

SUB. TIME
00:37.03
00:27.42

00:33.08

59:569.99
00:43.00
00:30.03
00:24.08

00:36.04
00:33.07

00:46.00
00:43.04

34:00.00
02:05.06
00:52.00
00:51.07
00:38.56

00:42.50
00:40.00
00:35.00
00:27.80

00:47.07
00:26.00



POS HEAT LANELAST NAME

1
2

1
2

N =

N =

42
42

42
42

43

43
43

43
43

2
3

6
)

W

~

BERTOLO
CORATO

CARNIELETTO
LO SCHIAVO

MANCOSU

GALASSO
COLANERO

BRAIDOT
GUASCONI

FIRST NAME
Lisa
Annamaria

Monica
Giulia

Dafne

Stefania
llenia

Elisabetta
Eleonora

YEAR CAT

2001
1995

2007
1987

2003

1975
1982

1999
2004

FS14
FS14

FS21
FS21

FS1

FS3
FS3

FS4
FS4

F/M NATION
F  ITALY
F  ITALY
F ITALY
F  ITALY
F  ITALY
F ITALY
F  ITALY
F ITALY
F ITALY

COUNTRY DIST. STYLE

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA

50
50

50
50

50

50
50

50
50

BF
BF

BF
BF

BF

BF
BF

BF
BF

SUB. TIME
00:40.04
00:32.09

01:09.00
00:45.60

02:42.05

00:49.70
00:35.60

00:44.10
00:29.07



